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Sample Size: 2033 adults in GB/ 2418 adults in the US/ 2023 adults in France/ 2020 adults in Germany
Fieldwork: 4th - 15th June 2020

Country
GB | US | France | Germany
Weighted Sample|2033|2418| 2023 2020

% % % %
Which, if any of the following sources have you used to get information/news about the coronavirus
pandemic in the LAST WEEK? (Please tick all that apply)
Television broadcasters 61 52 65 71
Official sources (e.g .government or health website or post etc.) 35 28 32 23
Social media (e.g. Facebook, Twitter, Instagram, Snapchat, TikTok etc.) 29 40 28 27
Family/friends/local people 20 33 24 31
Messaging services (e.g. Whatsapp, Facebook Messenger etc.) 7 13 11 13
Newspapers (printed or online) 37 30 34 42
Other online news/information sources 30 28 10 31
Other 3 4 3 5
None of these 9 11 9 6
And which of these do you consider is the most important source of information/ news?
Television broadcasters 30 25 29 40
Official sources (e.g .government or health website or post etc.) 34 21 25 18
Social media (e.g. Facebook, Twitter, Instagram, Snapchat, TikTok etc.) 3 9 7 5
Family/friends/local people 1 6 6 4
Messaging services (e.g. Whatsapp, Facebook Messenger etc.) 1 2 2 2
Newspapers (printed or online) 9 9 14 13
Other online news/information sources 11 13 5 11
Other 2 3 2 2
None of these 9 12 9 5
Which one of the following statements best describes the way you feel about COUNTRY?
COUNTRY is the best country in the world 9 33 3 7
COUNTRY is better than most other countries 26 21 24 50
COUNTRY is as good as most other countries 35 17 39 28
COUNTRY is not as good as most other countries 20 14 25 7
COUNTRY is the worst country in the world 2 3 2 1
Don'tknow 8 12 7 7

Please say whether you think each of the following is generally a force for good or a force for bad in
the world, or neither?
The Chinese Government

Generally a force for good 3 5 5 4
Generally a force forbad 60 56 60 47
Neither a force for good norbad 19 17 13 29
Don'tknow 19 22 22 19
The US Government
Generally a force for good 11 37 10 7
Generally a force forbad 55 23 64 56
Neither a force for good nor bad 23 26 10 24
Don'tknow 10 14 15 13
The European Union
Generally a force for good 38 30 41 48
Generally a force forbad 21 17 29 14
Neither a force for good nor bad 29 23 18 26
Don'tknow 13 31 13 12
The United Nations
Generally a force for good 60 44 40 43
Generally a force forbad 7 20 21 12
Neither a force for good nor bad 19 18 22 27
Don'tknow 14 18 17 18
The World Health Organisation
Generally a force for good 69 48 54 59
Generally a force forbad 7 23 20 10
Neither a force for good norbad 15 14 15 19
Don’'tknow 8 15 11 12
Global pharmaceutical companies
Generally a force for good 32 23 26 27
Generally a force forbad 23 33 44 22
Neither a force for good nor bad 30 25 14 34
Don'tknow 16 20 17 17
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Sample Size: 2033 adults in GB/ 2418 adults in the US/ 2023 adults in France/ 2020 adults in Germany
Fieldwork: 4th - 15th June 2020

Country
GB | US | France | Germany
Weighted Sample|2033]|2418| 2023 2020

% % % %
Amazon
Generally a force forgood 33 36 23 28
Generally a force forbad 15 16 31 14
Neither a force for good norbad 42 35 27 42
Don'tknow 10 13 18 15
Google
Generally a force for good 40 41 35 36
Generally a force forbad 8 16 17 8
Neither a force for good nor bad 42 32 29 43
Don’t know 9 12 18 13
Facebook
Generally a force forgood 13 20 17 13
Generally a force forbad 33 32 38 27
Neither a force for good norbad 45 36 29 43
Don’t know 8 12 17 16
Twitter
Generally a force for good 15 18 13 10
Generally a force forbad 27 26 35 22
Neither a force for good nor bad 41 37 28 42
Don't know 17 19 24 26
Apple
Generally a force forgood 26 30 19 21
Generally a force forbad 14 14 23 13
Neither a force for good norbad 45 36 32 43
Don'tknow 16 19 26 23
Generally speaking, to what extent would you support or oppose allowing international companies
from each of the following countries to have a major role in infrastructure projects in COUNTRY?
China
Strongly support 1 3 2 3
Tend to support 5 6 7 11
TOTAL SUPPORT 6 9 9 14
Neither support nor oppose 18 14 17 19
Tend to oppose 28 16 25 25
Strongly oppose 37 47 38 28
TOTAL OPPOSE 65 63 63 53
Don'tknow 10 14 11 14
Japan
Strongly support 10 15 7 9
Tend to support 27 22 21 24
TOTAL SUPPORT 37 37 28 33
Neither support nor oppose 30 23 27 28
Tend to oppose 12 10 16 15
Strongly oppose 8 15 17 11
TOTAL OPPOSE 20 25 33 26
Don'tknow 12 14 12 14
India
Strongly support 3 7 3 4
Tend to support 19 16 10 14
TOTAL SUPPORT 22 23 13 18
Neither support nor oppose 35 27 28 28
Tend to oppose 20 14 22 23
Strongly oppose 10 20 23 16
TOTAL OPPOSE 30 34 45 39
Don'tknow 12 16 14 15
Italy
Strongly support 7 14 8 8
Tend to support 28 22 28 27
TOTAL SUPPORT 35 36 36 85!
Neither support nor oppose 36 29 31 31
Tend to oppose 11 10 12 12
Strongly oppose 5 12 9 8
TOTAL OPPOSE 16 22 21 20
Don'tknow 13 15 12 14
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Sample Size: 2033 adults in GB/ 2418 adults in the US/ 2023 adults in France/ 2020 adults in Germany
Fieldwork: 4th - 15th June 2020

Weighted Sample

Canada
Strongly support
Tend to support
TOTAL SUPPORT
Neither support nor oppose
Tend to oppose
Strongly oppose
TOTAL OPPOSE
Don’t know
Russia
Strongly support
Tend to support
TOTAL SUPPORT
Neither support nor oppose
Tend to oppose
Strongly oppose
TOTAL OPPOSE
Don’t know
Saudi Arabia
Strongly support
Tend to support
TOTAL SUPPORT
Neither support nor oppose
Tend to oppose
Strongly oppose
TOTAL OPPOSE
Don’t know
us
Strongly support
Tend to support
TOTAL SUPPORT
Neither support nor oppose
Tend to oppose
Strongly oppose
TOTAL OPPOSE
Don’t know

Generally speaking, do you think Chinais friendly or hostile to the West, or a mix of both, or neither?

Generally friendly
Generally hostile
Mix of both
Neither

Don’t know

How much, if at all, do you trust each of the following to tell the truth about the coronavirus
pandemic?
The Chinese Government
Trust a great deal
Trust a fair amount
TOTAL TRUST
Don'’t trust very much
Don't trust at all
TOTAL DO NOT TRUST
Don’t know
The US Government
Trust a great deal
Trust a fair amount
TOTAL TRUST
Don'’t trust very much
Don't trust at all
TOTAL DO NOT TRUST
Don’t know
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Country
GB | US | France | Germany
2033]2418] 2023 2020
% % % %
20 29 14 16
38 27 31 29
58 56 45 45
22 19 26 27
6 6 8 9
3 8 9 5
9 14 17 14
11 12 11 14
1 4 3 5
4 6 11 12
® 10 14 17
17 16 22 24
29 15 24 24
37 47 28 22
66 62 52 46
11 13 12 14
2 4 2 2
7 7 6 9
9 11 8 11
21 18 19 21
28 16 22 26
31 40 39 28
59 56 61 54
12 15 12 15
6 5 5
19 14 14
25 19 19
25 22 25
22 22 23
17 27 21
39 49 44
10 10 13
6 7 6 9
32 37 30 17
50 41 31 60
3 4 19 6
100 11 15 8
1 3 1 1
5 7 5 10
6 10 6 11
32 24 29 30
54 51 56 50
86 75 85 80
9 14 9 9
1 12 2 2
10 33 11 9
11 45 13 11
37 28 34 26
45 16 45 54
82 44 79 80
7 10 9 8
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Sample Size: 2033 adults in GB/ 2418 adults in the US/ 2023 adults in France/ 2020 adults in Germany

Fieldwork: 4th - 15th June 2020

The European Union

The United Nations

The World Health Organisation

Weighted Sample

Trust a great deal

Trust a fair amount
TOTAL TRUST

Don'’t trust very much
Don't trust at all

TOTAL DO NOT TRUST
Don’t know

Trust a great deal

Trust a fair amount
TOTAL TRUST

Don't trust very much
Don't trust at all

TOTAL DO NOT TRUST
Don’t know

Trust a great deal

Trust a fair amount
TOTAL TRUST

Don'’t trust very much
Don’t trust at all

TOTAL DO NOT TRUST
Don’t know

How much confidence, if any, do you have in the following to help solve the problems created by the

coronavirus pandemic?
COUNTRY’s national government

Your local/regional government

Scientists in COUNTRY

Politicians in COUNTRY

Amazon

1 — Have a lot of confidence
2

3

4

5 — Have no confidence at all
Don’t know

1 — Have a lot of confidence
2

3

4

5 — Have no confidence at all
Don’t know

1 — Have a lot of confidence
2

3

4

5 — Have no confidence at all
Don’t know

1 — Have a lot of confidence
2

3

4

5 — Have no confidence at all
Don’t know

1 — Have a lot of confidence
2

3

4

5 — Have no confidence at all
Don’t know
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Country
GB | US | France | Germany
2033]2418] 2023 2020
% % % %
12 12 6 18
41 32 41 43
53 44 47 61
24 20 28 19
12 13 17 11
36 33 45 30
11 23 8 9
14 16 6 11
45 30 34 41
59 46 40 52
18 18 29 22
7 18 19 13
25 36 48 35
15 18 12 12
26 22 10 23
44 29 44 43
70 51 54 66
16 16 23 15
7 21 14 11
23 37 37 26
7 12 8 9
6 9 5 16
20 17 18 33
26 24 24 24
20 18 18 9
22 22 29 11
6 11 6 7
3 11 8 13
17 21 30 32
37 29 31 27
19 15 14 11
15 14 9 8
9 11 8 9
27 31 16 24
38 27 31 36
21 18 26 21
5 8 12 6
3 7 8 5
6 10 7 8
2 4 2 7
12 7 11 26
28 22 22 30
25 22 20 14
27 35 38 15
6 11 7 7
3 9 4 5
7 11 7 11
19 20 17 25
19 15 18 18
33 28 33 22
20 17 20 19
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Sample Size: 2033 adults in GB/ 2418 adults in the US/ 2023 adults in France/ 2020 adults in Germany YOUGOV
Fieldwork: 4th - 15th June 2020

Country
GB | US | France | Germany
Weighted Sample|2033]|2418| 2023 2020

% % % %
Google
1 — Have a lot of confidence 2 10 4 5
2 8 11 9 14
3 22 22 23 29
4 18 15 18 17
5 — Have no confidence atall 28 26 25 17
Don'tknow 22 16 21 18
Facebook
1 —Have a lot of confidence 1 5 3 2
2 3 6 4 6
3 13 17 17 19
4 18 15 19 20
5 —Have no confidence atall 49 43 38 38
Don'tknow 16 15 19 16
Twitter
1 —Have a lot of confidence 1 5 2 1
2 4 7 4 5
3 15 15 15 17
4 16 15 16 19
5 —Have no confidence atall 44 41 39 36
Don'tknow 20 18 23 22
Apple
1 —Have a lot of confidence 2 7 3 3
2 5 9 6 9
3 18 21 18 24
4 18 15 18 19
5 — Have no confidence atall 32 28 30 23
Don'tknow 24 20 24 21
Global pharmaceutical companies
1 — Have a lot of confidence 8 8 5 5
2 27 17 16 21
3 32 27 25 34
4 13 15 20 16
5 — Have no confidence atall 10 20 26 14
Don’t know 11 13 8 10
Has your opinion of each of the following improved or worsened since the beginning of the
coronavirus pandemic, or has it made no difference?
The Chinese Government
Significantly improved 0 3 1 1
Slightly improved 2 5 5 5
TOTAL IMPROVED 2 8 6 6
No difference 30 27 28 38
Slightly worsened 24 18 22 19
Significantly worsened 36 36 33 27
TOTAL WORSENED 60 54 55 46
Don’'tknow 8 12 11 11
The US Government
Significantly improved 1 8 2 2
Slightly improved 2 14 3 3
TOTAL IMPROVED 3 22 5 5
No difference 22 28 25 24
Slightly worsened 27 19 22 18
Significantly worsened 42 24 40 44
TOTAL WORSENED 69 43 62 62
Don’'tknow 6 8 9 9
The European Union
Significantly improved 2 2 4
Slightly improved 8 13 17
TOTAL IMPROVED 10 15 21
No difference 61 42 50
Slightly worsened 11 16 11
Significantly worsened 8 17 8
TOTAL WORSENED 19 33 19
Don’t know 10 8 10
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Sample Size: 2033 adults in GB/ 2418 adults in the US/ 2023 adults in France/ 2020 adults in Germany
Fieldwork: 4th - 15th June 2020

GB | US | France | Germany
Weighted Sample|2033]|2418| 2023 2020

% % % %
The United Nations
Significantly improved 1 6 2 2
Slightly improved 6 11 7 11
TOTAL IMPROVED 7 17 9 13
No difference 69 48 47 56
Slightly worsened 7 9 18 11
Significantly worsened 5 13 14 8
TOTAL WORSENED 12 22 32 19
Don'tknow 11 13 13 13
The World Health Organisation
Significantly improved 5 9 5 5
Slightly improved 16 14 14 17
TOTAL IMPROVED 21 23 19 22
No difference 49 33 40 48
Slightly worsened 13 11 18 10
Significantly worsened 9 22 15 9
TOTAL WORSENED 22 33 33 19
Don’t know 8 10 9 10
Generally speaking, do you think the West and China are working too closely together or should be
working more closely together on economic policy to tackle the coronavirus pandemic, or is the
current level of cooperation between the West and China is about right on this issue?
On economic policy to tackle the coronavirus pandemic...
The West and China are working far too closely together 7 8 9 5
The West and China are working a bit too closely together 6 7 9 7
TOTAL WORKING TOO CLOSELY TOGETHER 13 15 18 12
The current level of cooperation between the West and China is about right 13 11 12 21
The West and China should be working a bit more closely together 20 19 19 23
The West and China should be working much more closely together 22 20 17 16
TOTAL SHOULD BE WORKING MORE CLOSELY TOGETHER 42 39 36 39
Don'tknow 31 34 34 28
Generally speaking, do you think the West and China are working too closely together or should be
working more closely together on scientific research to tackle the coronavirus pandemic, or is the
current level of cooperation between the West and China is about right on this issue?
On scientific research to tackle the coronavirus pandemic...
The West and China are working far too closely together 5 7 7 5
The West and China are working a bit too closely together 4 7 6 6
TOTAL WORKING TOO CLOSELY TOGETHER 9 14 13 11
The current level of cooperation between the West and China is about right 12 13 14 20
The West and China should be working a bit more closely together 23 20 23 24
The West and China should be working much more closely together 27 23 20 22
TOTAL SHOULD BE WORKING MORE CLOSELY TOGETHER 50 43 43 46
Don'tknow 29 30 30 24
People have different views on whether COUNTRY should be doing more to act on its own or more
to coordinate its response with other countries in tackling the coronavirus pandemic, or whether the
current balance is about right. Which of the following statements best describes your view?
COUNTRY should be doing more to act on its own and less to coordinate its response with other countries
; - - 15 25 43 24
in tackling the pandemic
The current balance is about right for COUNTRY between acting on its own and coordinating its response 33 27 32 52
with other countries
COUNTRY should be doing less to act on its own and more to coordinate its response with other countries
; - . 38 26 8 12
in tackling the pandemic
Don'tknow 14 21 18 12
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Sample Size: 2033 adults in GB/ 2418 adults in the US/ 2023 adults in France/ 2020 adults in Germany 1UUNJ
Fieldwork: 4th - 15th June 2020

Country
GB | US | France | Germany
Weighted Sample|2033]|2418| 2023 2020

% % % %
In response to the coronavirus pandemic, people have different views on whether COUNTRY should
become more independent from the global economy or more integrated with the global economy, or
should generally keep the balance it has now between economic independence and integration with
the global economy. Which of the following statements best describes your view?
In response to the coronavirus pandemic...
COUNTRY should become more independent from the global economy 17 28 52 35
COUNTRY should generally keep the balance it has now between economic independence and integration
; 40 30 30 42
with the global economy
COUNTRY should become more integrated with the global economy 22 21 6 9
Don'tknow 20 22 12 15
So far, how much of arole, if any, do you think each of the following has played in helping to tackle
the coronavirus pandemic in COUNTRY?
The World Health Organisation
Noroleatall 5 16 6 6
Asmallrole 15 15 15 14
TOTAL NO/SMALL ROLE 20 31 21 20
A moderate role 26 23 25 30
Alargerole 42 32 44 38
TOTAL MODERATE / LARGE ROLE 68 55 69 68
Don'tknow 12 14 10 13
Global pharmaceutical companies
Noroleatall 5 11 10 6
Asmallrole 15 18 17 16
TOTAL NO/SMALL ROLE 20 29 27 22
A moderaterole 32 30 28 33
Alargerole 31 22 33 29
TOTAL MODERATE / LARGE ROLE 63 52 61 62
Don'tknow 18 19 12 16
Amazon
Noroleatall 36 31 38 34
Asmallrole 19 21 18 22
TOTAL NO/SMALL ROLE 55 52 56 56
A moderate role 14 18 14 15
Alargerole 5 11 7 7
TOTAL MODERATE / LARGE ROLE 19 29 21 22
Don'tknow 25 20 23 22
Google
Noroleatall 36 30 30 27
Asmallrole 21 21 22 26
TOTAL NO/SMALL ROLE 57 51 52 53
A moderate role 12 18 17 17
Alargerole 3 10 9 7
TOTAL MODERATE / LARGE ROLE 15 28 26 24
Don'tknow 27 21 23 22
Facebook
Noroleatall 47 40 37 36
Asmallrole 20 20 21 22
TOTAL NO/SMALL ROLE 67 60 58 58
A moderate role 8 15 15 15
Alargerole 2 7 7 5
TOTAL MODERATE / LARGE ROLE 10 22 22 20
Don'tknow 24 19 21 22
Twitter
Norole atall 46 40 39 38
Asmallrole 16 19 19 21
TOTAL NO/SMALL ROLE 62 59 58 59
A moderate role 8 13 13 11
Alargerole 2 6 5 4
TOTAL MODERATE / LARGE ROLE 10 19 18 15
Don'tknow 27 22 24 26
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Sample Size: 2033 adults in GB/ 2418 adults in the US/ 2023 adults in France/ 2020 adults in Germany 1 VUV
Fieldwork: 4th - 15th June 2020

Country
GB | US | France | Germany
Weighted Sample|2033]|2418| 2023 2020

% % % %
Apple
Noroleatall 45 35 42 39
Asmallrole 15 19 17 21
TOTAL NO/SMALL ROLE 60 54 59 60
A moderate role 8 14 11 11
Alargerole 2 6 4 4
TOTAL MODERATE / LARGE ROLE 10 20 15 15
Don'tknow 30 26 26 25

And how much of arole, if any, do you think each of the following SHOULD play in helping to find
solutions to the coronavirus pandemic in COUNTRY?
The World Health Organisation

Norole atall 2 11 3 5
Asmallrole 3 7 6 7
TOTAL NO/SMALL ROLE 5 18 9 12
A moderaterole 11 15 11 20
Alargerole 76 54 71 56
TOTAL MODERATE / LARGE ROLE 87 69 82 76
Don't know 8 12 9 12
Global pharmaceutical companies
Norole atall 1 6 6 6
Asmallrole 4 9 7 10
TOTAL NO/SMALL ROLE 5 15 13 16
A moderaterole 15 21 16 24
Alargerole 71 52 62 47
TOTAL MODERATE / LARGE ROLE 86 73 78 71
Don't know 9 13 9 14
Amazon
Noroleatall 33 30 43 39
Asmallrole 20 19 16 19
TOTAL NO/SMALL ROLE 53 49 59 58
A moderaterole 17 20 15 16
Alargerole 7 13 7 6
TOTAL MODERATE / LARGE ROLE 24 33 22 22
Don't know 22 18 19 21
Google
Noroleatall 31 29 35 34
Asmallrole 20 18 18 20
TOTAL NO/SMALL ROLE 51 47 53 54
A moderate role 19 20 18 18
Alargerole 8 14 10 8
TOTAL MODERATE / LARGE ROLE 27 34 28 26
Don't know 22 18 18 21
Facebook
Norole atall 42 38 43 44
A smallrole 17 17 16 18
TOTAL NO/SMALL ROLE 59 55 59 62
A moderate role 14 18 14 12
Alargerole 5 10 7 5
TOTAL MODERATE / LARGE ROLE 19 28 21 17
Don't know 22 17 18 20
Twitter
Norole atall 43 40 45 45
A smallrole 17 17 16 18
TOTAL NO/SMALL ROLE 60 57 61 63
A moderate role 14 16 14 11
Alargerole 4 9 6 4
TOTAL MODERATE / LARGE ROLE 18 25 20 15
Don'tknow 23 18 19 22
Apple
Noroleatall 37 32 44 40
A smallrole 18 19 16 19
TOTAL NO/SMALL ROLE 55 51 60 59
A moderate role 15 18 13 14
Alargerole 6 10 6 4
TOTAL MODERATE / LARGE ROLE 21 28 19 18
Don'tknow 24 20 20 22
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Sample Size: 2033 adults in GB/ 2418 adults in the US/ 2023 adults in France/ 2020 adults in Germany
Fieldwork: 4th - 15th June 2020

Weighted Sample

From what you know, do you think that so far the coronavirus pandemic has increased or decreased
the gap between rich and poor in COUNTRY, or has it made no real difference either way?

Has greatly increased the gap

Has slightly increased the gap
TOTAL INCREASED THE GAP

Has had no real difference either way
Has slightly decreased the gap

Has greatly decreased the gap
TOTAL DECREASED THE GAP
Don’t know

How worried, if at all, are you about the impact of the coronavirus pandemic on each of the
following?
Your health
Very worried
Fairly worried
TOTAL WORRIED
Not very worried
Not worried at all
TOTAL NOT WORRIED
Don’t know
Your family’s health
Very worried
Fairly worried
TOTAL WORRIED
Not very worried
Not worried at all
TOTAL NOT WORRIED
Don’t know
Your mental wellbeing
Very worried
Fairly worried
TOTAL WORRIED
Not very worried
Not worried at all
TOTAL NOT WORRIED
Don’t know
The economy
Very worried
Fairly worried
TOTAL WORRIED
Not very worried
Not worried at all
TOTAL NOT WORRIED
Don’t know
Your personal economic situation
Very worried
Fairly worried
TOTAL WORRIED
Not very worried
Not worried at all
TOTAL NOT WORRIED
Don’t know

Compared with before the coronavirus pandemic started, would you say that each of the following
has generally got better or worse or stayed about the same?
Your relations with neighbours
Much better
A little better
TOTAL BETTER
About the same
A little worse
Much worse
TOTAL WORSE
Don't know
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Country
GB | US | France | Germany
2033]2418] 2023 2020
% % % %
31 32 42 30
26 15 24 31
57 47 66 61
26 28 19 26
3 5 4 3
2 4 3 1
5 9 7 4
12 16 7 8
14 21 17 13
35 33 37 24
49 54 54 37
35 26 32 42
12 15 12 18
47 41 44 60
3 5 2 3
22 26 27 16
42 35 41 29
64 61 68 45
26 21 23 37
6 12 6 13
32 33 29 50
3 6 3 4
12 18 13 8
30 28 31 18
42 46 44 26
34 25 32 37
21 23 21 33
55 48 53 70
3 6 2 4
37 40 42 26
45 37 41 45
82 77 83 71
11 12 11 19
2 5 3 5
13 17 14 24
5 6 3 5
13 23 20 11
33 31 36 24
46 54 56 35
35 25 30 38
15 14 10 23
50 39 40 61
4 7 2 4
10 7 7 3
24 12 15 11
34 19 22 14
56 64 65 73
4 6 6 5
2 3 2 2
6 9 8 7
5 9 5 5
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Sample Size: 2033 adults in GB/ 2418 adults in the US/ 2023 adults in France/ 2020 adults in Germany 1UUNJ
Fieldwork: 4th - 15th June 2020

Country
GB | US | France | Germany
Weighted Sample|2033]|2418| 2023 2020

% % % %
Your ability to get medical care when you need it
Much better 1 4 2 3
A little better 4 7 8 8
TOTAL BETTER 5 11 10 11
About the same 36 41 50 59
A little worse 29 25 22 18
Much worse 19 14 12 7
TOTAL WORSE 48 39 34 25
Don't know 11 9 6 6
Your personal safety from crime and violence
Much better 4 5 2 2
A little better 15 7 7 8
TOTAL BETTER 19 12 9 10
About the same 61 53 58 66
A little worse 9 15 14 12
Much worse 3 11 11 5
TOTAL WORSE 12 26 25 17
Don't know 9 8 8 8
The behaviour of big business in COUNTRY
Much better 1 4 2 2
A little better 12 12 14 11
TOTAL BETTER 13 16 16 13
About the same 35 33 35 43
A little worse 21 20 22 23
Much worse 13 18 18 9
TOTAL WORSE 34 38 40 32
Don'tknow 18 13 10 11
The atmosphere of political debate in COUNTRY
Much better 2 5 2 4
A little better 11 6 9 19
TOTAL BETTER 13 11 11 23
About the same 27 21 31 35
A little worse 25 16 22 20
Much worse 23 42 28 12
TOTAL WORSE 48 58 50 32
Don'tknow 12 10 9 10
Compared with before the coronavirus pandemic started, would you say the overall sense of social
togetherness in your _local_area has increased or decreased or stayed about the same?
Greatly increased 10 6 2 4
Slightly increased 38 17 15 23
TOTAL INCREASED 48 23 17 27
Stayed about the same 35 37 55 52
Slightly decreased 5 15 12 10
Greatly decreased 4 13 5 5
TOTAL DECREASED 9 28 17 15
Don’t know 8 13 10 7
Compared with before the coronavirus pandemic started, would you say the overall sense of social
togetherness in _COUNTRY_ has increased or decreased or stayed about the same?
Greatly increased 10 6 2 4
Slightly increased 44 16 19 31
TOTAL INCREASED 54 22 21 35
Stayed about the same 22 23 37 38
Slightly decreased 9 19 19 12
Greatly decreased 6 24 13 9
TOTAL DECREASED 15 43 32 21
Don’'tknow 9 13 10 7
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Sample Size: 2033 adults in GB/ 2418 adults in the US/ 2023 adults in France/ 2020 adults in Germany
Fieldwork: 4th - 15th June 2020

Weighted Sample

Generally speaking, compared with before the coronavirus pandemic started, are you doing more or
less of the following, or has there been no real change from before?

Shopping online to buy household goods, such as food, toiletries, cleaning materials, pet food etc

Doing much more
Doing a little more
TOTAL DOING MORE
Doing a little less
Doing much less
TOTAL DOING LESS
No change
Don’t know
Shopping online to buy shoes or clothes

Doing much more
Doing a little more
TOTAL DOING MORE
Doing a little less
Doing much less
TOTAL DOING LESS
No change
Don’t know

Using online video calls to stay in touch with friends or family
Doing much more
Doing a little more
TOTAL DOING MORE
Doing a little less
Doing much less
TOTAL DOING LESS
No change
Don’t know

Has the coronavirus pandemic changed your employment situation?
No, | wasn't employed and am still not employed
No, | was and am still employed
Yes, I'm employed but my pay/hours have reduced
Yes, | was employed and have now lost my job
Don't know

Thinking about a possible time in the future, when the coronavirus pandemic is over...
Generally speaking, do you think you will do more or less of the following, or will there be no real
change either way, compared with how you worked before the coronavirus pandemic?

[Asked to respondents who are currently employed]
Using online video calls instead of holding meetings, discussions or events in person
Will do much more
Will do a little more
TOTAL WILL DO MORE
Will do a little less
Will do much less
TOTAL WILL DO LESS
No change
Don’t know
Working from home instead of going to an office or workplace
Will do much more
Will do a little more
TOTAL WILL DO MORE
Will do a little less
Will do much less
TOTAL WILL DO LESS
No change
Don’t know
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Country
GB | US | France | Germany
2033]2418] 2023 2020
% % % %
17 17 7 3
21 23 15 9
38 40 22 12
4 6 8 4
6 4 6 5
10 10 14 9
49 44 62 75
4 6 3 5
7 10 4 3
21 18 11 11
28 28 15 14
5 7 9 6
9 7 13 7
14 14 22 13
56 51 60 68
4 6 3 5
28 19 14 8
31 21 32 21
59 40 46 29
1 5 4 4
1 3 4 3
2 8 8 7
35 46 43 59
4 6 3 6
38 39 37 36
43 28 39 41
12 15 12 14
3 9 3 4
5 9 9 6
16 18 9 6
29 24 25 19
45 42 34 25
4 8 9 6
4 5 5 6
8 13 14 12
40 41 47 57
6 5 5 6
16 17 10 6
22 18 20 16
38 35 30 22
1 8 6 4
4 6 4 6
5 14 10 10
52 46 54 63
5 5 6 4
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Sample Size: 2033 adults in GB/ 2418 adults in the US/ 2023 adults in France/ 2020 adults in Germany YOUGOV
Fieldwork: 4th - 15th June 2020

Country
GB | US | France | Germany
Weighted Sample|2033]|2418| 2023 2020

% % % %
Which one or two, if any, of the following would you say is MOST responsible for the severity of the
coronavirus pandemic?
COUNTRY's government 40 32 36 13
Your local/regional government 2 5 4 3
The Chinese Government 49 48 44 40
The World Health Organisation 12 22 19 14
Scientists in COUNTRY 3 3 8 4
The healthcare system in COUNTRY 4 10 17 8
Other 4 4 4 5
No one is really to blame 14 8 13 27
Don’t know 9 13 9 12
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